
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 2  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (Ratchanon) 
[ 4  ] FW SLANYU BUANEAM (SLANYU)  40' 
[ 6  ] MF APISIT KHAMWANG (APISIT)  36'  63 
[ 7  ] MF AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG) 
[ 8  ] FW GREG HOULA (GREG) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 17 ] MF WEERAWAT JIRAPUKSIRI (WEERAWAT)  46 
[ 22 ] GK JATURONG SAMAKORN (่JATURONG) 
[ 38 ] MF KITSADA HAMVIPAT (H.KITSADA)  52'  67 
[ 58 ] MF SARANYOO INTAHRAT (SARANYOO)  46 
[ 75 ] DF FLODYN BALOKI (BALOKI F.)  46 
Substitutes
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP)  46 
[ 18 ] MF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT) 
[ 21 ] MF JO SANGBUM (JO)  63 
[ 27 ] DF PONGSIL TANA (PONGSIL)  77'  46 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID)  67 
[ 54 ] MF KAITKAJORN POHIRUN (KAITKAJORN) 
[ 64 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (PHAKHINAI)  46 
[ 77 ] FW APIWIT SAMURMUEN (APIWIT) 
[ 99 ] GK NONTHANAN BUTSAN (NONTHANAN) 

Head Coach : PANIPOL KERDYAM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : วิริยะ พงษ์อาจหาร ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

RAYONG FC 
[ 3  ] DF YODRAK NAMUANGRAK (YODRAK) 
[ 5  ] DF WASUSIWAKIT PHOSRIRIT (WASUSIWAKIT) 
[ 6  ] MF LWIN MOE AUNG (LMA) 
[ 9  ] FW GISUNG YEON (GISUNG YEON)  58' 
[ 21 ] MF SATTRA RATLONGMUEANG (SATTRA)  69 
[ 23 ] DF PONGSAKORN TAKUM (PONGSAKORN) 
[ 24 ] MF SIWAKORN SANGWONG (SIWAKORN)  74'  84 
[ 30 ] DF KIRATI KAEWNONGDANG (KIRATI)  36'  65 
[ 34 ] MF JAKREE PANKAM (JAKREE) 
[ 46 ] GK NOPPAKUN KADTOON (NOPPAKUN) 
[ 55 ] DF SUWAT JUNBOONPHA (SUWAT)  84 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK THANONGSAK PHANPHIPHAT (THANONGSAK) 
[ 8  ] MF JAKRAYUT VIVATVANIT (JAKRAYUT) 
[ 11 ] MF APIRAT HEEMKHAW (APIRAT) 
[ 16 ] MF AUTEN SAMARNTHAI (UTEN)  84 
[ 18 ] FW ANUWAT NAKKASEM (ANUWAT)  65 
[ 20 ] DF JOSEPH OBAMA (OBAMA)  84 
[ 33 ] MF OKAMURA ANTO (ANTO)  69 
[ 39 ] DF SATTAWAS INCHAREON (SATTAWAS) 
[ 43 ] DF Thammawat Trailum (THAMMAWAT) 

Head Coach : SONGYOS KLINSRISUK ( THA ) 
Team Manager : PASIN PITUTACHA ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 26 

UDONTHANI FC 0 - 1 RAYONG FC 

28 August 2022 18:30  
THAI NATIONAL SPORTS
UNIVERSITY UDON THANI
CAMPUS STADIUM 

Audiences: 1,540 
Referee: SURIYO KANHACHALEE Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: NATTHANAI PHAENGSUPA (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: WATCHARASAK INTHARAK (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Sweetsak Samnakwong (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: THANET JAIRAW (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PRAKASIT CHANTARASAWANG (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
APISIT KHAMWANG [6] (APISIT)  36' 

36'  KIRATI KAEWNONGDANG [30] (KIRATI) 
SLANYU BUANEAM [4] (SLANYU)  40' 

TEERATEP PANGKHAM [14] (TEERATEP)  46' 
WEERAWAT JIRAPUKSIRI [17] (WEERAWAT)  46' 

PONGSIL TANA [27] (PONGSIL)  46' 
SARANYOO INTAHRAT [58] (SARANYOO)  46' 

PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI [64] (PHAKHINAI)  46' 
FLODYN BALOKI [75] (BALOKI F.)  46' 

KITSADA HAMVIPAT [38] (H.KITSADA)  52' 
58'  GISUNG YEON [9] (GISUNG YEON) 

JO SANGBUM [21] (JO)  63' 
APISIT KHAMWANG [6] (APISIT)  63' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



65'  ANUWAT NAKKASEM [18] (ANUWAT) 
65'  KIRATI KAEWNONGDANG [30] (KIRATI) 

DAVID HAAS [37] (DAVID)  67' 
KITSADA HAMVIPAT [38] (H.KITSADA)  67' 

69'  OKAMURA ANTO [33] (ANTO) 
69'  SATTRA RATLONGMUEANG [21] (SATTRA) 
74'  SIWAKORN SANGWONG [24] (SIWAKORN) 

PONGSIL TANA [27] (PONGSIL)  77' 
84'  JOSEPH OBAMA [20] (OBAMA) 
84'  SUWAT JUNBOONPHA [55] (SUWAT) 
84'  AUTEN SAMARNTHAI [16] (UTEN) 
84'  SIWAKORN SANGWONG [24] (SIWAKORN) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


